04-30-1999	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1010244	22
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph M. Herman Shoe Corporation	Name: Royce Importing Corporation
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504 Clindividual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? CI Yes SI No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: © Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Effective Execution Date: February 25, 1992	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: Yes O No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 2 No.
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes অ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michele P. Schwartz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed ② Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The Additional of the Addition
Street Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number: 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
29/1999 DMGUYEN 00000253 194709 1702547 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michele P. Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7. April 1, 19989 3. Date	
Lotal number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH M. HERMAN SHOE CORPORATION, a

corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, located and doing

business at 1 Sound Shore Drive, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNOR, did, sell, assign and set over absolutely unto ROYCE IMPORTING

CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Connecticut, having an

office or place of business at 200 Business Park Drive, Armonk, New York 10504,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and

interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,702,547 for the mark SANTA

ROSA as of February 25, 1992.

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further

assurance, the said ASSIGNEE has requested the said ASSIGNOR to execute and deliver

this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received,

the said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that as of the 25th day of February, 1992, it had

sold, assigned and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and

to the aforesaid trademark and the registration relating thereto, together with the

goodwill, with the intent that such trademark and registration shall be fully vested in the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and from the 25th day of February, 1992.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0410

I.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this

JOSEPH M. HERMAN SHOE

instrument under the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf.

Dated:

| March 3/5, 1999 | By: Manue: Name: Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 3/5 day of Harch, 1999

My Commission Expires: 1/1 200 3

Dated: Manch 31 5, 1999

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 3 day of Much, 1999

Notary Public

Jotary Public

LORRAINE B. PACE, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /1/ 2003

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

ROYCE IMPORTING CORPORATION

Name: Title:

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0411